

## Mortgage Grant Fund

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: November 1, 2022 Austin, Texas — Mortgage Grant Fund Grant Program Launches

The Department of Savings and Mortgage Lending is now accepting applications for the 2023 – 2024 cycle of the Mortgage Grant Fund grant program (MGF). The program's mission is to support financial education, literacy, and capability that leads to tangible improvements in financial health, enabling consumers to obtain and maintain mortgage loans.

The MGF was established by the 87<sup>th</sup> Texas Legislature by enactment of Texas Finance Code Chapter 156, Subchapter G. The Department administers the MGF according to that code and to the administrative rules in 7 Texas Administrative Code Chapter 51, Subchapter E.

More information about the grant program, including program guidelines and instructions for application submission, can be found on the Mortgage Grant Fund webpage: https://www.sml.texas.gov/about/mortgage-grant-fund

Grant Coordinator

Department of Savings and Mortgage Lending
2601 N. Lamar Blvd., Ste. 201

Austin, TX 78705

GrantCoordinator@sml.texas.gov

www.sml.texas.gov